508737376 09/03/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI468709

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee address previously recorded on Reel 68247 Frame 304. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Name.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Structural Plastics, Inc.	03/19/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Structural Plastics Corporation
Street Address:	3401 Chief Drive
City:	Holly
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48442

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8146517
Patent Number:	8011135
Patent Number:	8602681
Patent Number:	8475073
Patent Number:	D602603
Patent Number:	D611782
Patent Number:	D611783

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4192559639

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4192555900
Email: mst@mstfirm.com
Correspondent Name: Richard S. MacMillan
Address Line 1: 720 Water Street

Address Line 2: One Maritime Plaza, Fifth Floor

Address Line 4: Toledo, OHIO 43604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4756.888888
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jodi Best

PATENT 508737376 REEL: 068821 FRAME: 0619

SIGNATURE:	Jodi Best
DATE SIGNED:	09/03/2024
Total Attachments: 5	
source=2024-09-03_CorrectedCoverSh	eet-Assignment_4756#page1.tiff
source=2024-09-03_CorrectedCoverSheet-Assignment_4756#page2.tiff	
source=2024-09-03_CorrectedCoverSheet-Assignment_4756#page3.tiff	
source=2024-09-03_CorrectedCoverSheet-Assignment_4756#page4.tiff	
source=2024-09-03_CorrectedCoverSh	eet-Assignment_4756#page5.tiff

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Assignment ID: 421781

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Structural Plastics, Inc.	03/19/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Structural Plastics Corporation
Street Address:	2377 S. Linden Road 3401 Chief Drive
Internal Address:	Suite B
City:	Flint Holly
State/Country:	MICHIGAN UNITED STATES MICHIGAN UNITED STATES
Postal Code:	4 8532 <u>48442</u>

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total:7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8146517
Patent Number:	8011135
Patent Number:	8602681
Patent Number:	8475073
Patent Number:	D602603
Patent Number:	D611782
Patent Number:	D611783

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4192559639 **Phone:** 4192555900 mst@mstfirm.com Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a

fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Richard S. MacMillan

Address Line 2: On	720 Water Street One Maritime Plaza, Fifth Floor Foledo , OHIO 43604	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4756.8888888	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jodi Best	
Signature:	Jodi Best	
Date:	08/12/2024	
TOTAL ATTACHMENTS: 1 source= 2024-08-12 ChangeOfName-StructuralPlasticsCorporation.pdf		

source= 2024-08-12_ChangeOfName-StructuralPlasticsCorporation.pdf

Michigan Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs

Filing Endorsement

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT - CORPORATION for

STRUCTURAL PLASTICS CORPORATION

ID NUMBER: 239475

received by facsimile transmission on March 19, 2012 is hereby endorsed Filed on March 19, 2012 by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.



In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 19TH day of March, 2012.

Director

Bureau of Commercial Sandana

PATENT

REEL: 068821 FRAME: 0623

BCS/CD-515 (Rev. 11/11)

MICHIGAN DEF		ENSING AND REGI MMERCIAL SERVICE	ULATORY AFFAIRS CES	;
Date Received			Account of the Control of the Contro	
MIS. All services	This document is effective subsequent effective date date is stated in the docum	within 90 days after received		
Name Scott R. Fraim				
2377 S. Linden Road, Suite	В			
City Flint,	State MI	ZIP Code 48532	EFFECTIVE DATE:	
Document will be return If left blank, docume	ned to the name and address out will be returned to the re E OF AMENDME For use by Do	egistered office. ENT TO THE ART mestic Profit and Nonp	ICLES OF INCOF	RPORATION
Pursuant to the provisions corporations), the undersig	of Act 284, Public Acts		ions), or Act 162, Public A	cts of 1982 (nonprofit
1. The present name of the	e corporation is:			. ,
Structural Plastics, Inc.				
Structural Plastics, Inc. 2. The identification number		eau is:	239-475	
		eau is:	239-475	
	er assigned by the Bure	L	239-475 amended to read as follow	VS:
2. The identification number	er assigned by the Bure	Incorporation is hereby		ws:
The identification number 3. Article	er assigned by the Bure	Incorporation is hereby		ws:
The identification number 3. Article	er assigned by the Bure	Incorporation is hereby		WS:
The identification number 3. Article	er assigned by the Bure of the Articles of ion is Structural Plastics	Incorporation is hereby as Corporation.		ws:
The identification numbers 3. Article	er assigned by the Bure of the Articles of	Incorporation is hereby as	amended to read as follow	ws:
The identification numbers 3. Article	er assigned by the Bure of the Articles of	Incorporation is hereby as Corporation.	amended to read as follow	ws:
The identification numbers 3. Article	er assigned by the Bure of the Articles of	Incorporation is hereby as	amended to read as follow	ws:
The identification number 3. Article The name of the Corporat	er assigned by the Bure of the Articles of	Incorporation is hereby as Corporation.	amended to read as follow	
The identification number 3. Article The name of the Corporat	er assigned by the Bure of the Articles of	Incorporation is hereby as Corporation.	amended to read as follow	
The identification number 3. Article The name of the Corporat	er assigned by the Bure of the Articles of	Incorporation is hereby as Corporation.	amended to read as follow	
The identification number 3. Article The name of the Corporat	er assigned by the Bure of the Articles of	Incorporation is hereby as Corporation.	amended to read as follow	
The identification number 3. Article The name of the Corporat	er assigned by the Bure of the Articles of	Incorporation is hereby as Corporation.	amended to read as follow	

03/19/2012 11:14AM (GMT-04:00)

COMPLETE ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

first meeting of	me poold of dubblos			
The foregoin	ng amendment to the A	articles of Incorporation	was duly adopted on the _	day of
incorporator	(s) before the first mee	, in accordance viting of the Board of Dire	with the provisions of the Adectors or Trustees.	ct by the unanimous consent of th
el e		Signed this	day of	.4
	(Signature)		(8	Signature)
`.Harania	(Type or Print Name)	SAME OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	(Тура	or Print Name)
September of todals in this is included in the manufaction of the manufaction of the september of the septem	(Signature)		(8	Signature)
Annual control	(Type or Print Name)	enternation de la company de la constant de la cons	(Туре	or Print Name)
Pront Corpora	tion Only: Shareholt	der or Board Approval		
1s	day of	March ng in accordance with S nareholders having not		eck one of the following) nber of votes required by statute
si	day of hareholders at a meeting ritten consent of the state of	March ng in accordance with S nareholders having not ion 407(1) of the Act. V (Note: Written consent in the Articles of Incorp	2012 , by the: (che section 611(3) of the Act. less than the minimum num Vritten notice to shareholde t by less than all of the shar pration.)	nber of votes required by statute ers who have not consented in reholders is permitted only if
si	hareholders at a meeting itten consent of the strategy accordance with Sectoriting has been given. Uch provision appears ritten consent of all the coard of a profit corporation.	March ng in accordance with S nareholders having not ion 407(1) of the Act. V (Note: Written consent in the Articles of Incorp e shareholders entitled to ation pursuant to section porations and Profession	2012 , by the: (che section 611(3) of the Act. less than the minimum num Vritten notice to shareholde t by less than all of the shar pration.)	nber of votes required by statute ers who have not consented in reholders is permitted only if

03/19/2012 11:14AM (GMT-04:00)